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The information contained in this presentation is disclosed publicly for general
information relating to the Port only. The information and figures herein
include projections and forecasts that are based upon certain assumptions and
involve known and unknown risks, uncertainties, and other factors that may
cause actual results, performance or achievements to differ materially from
those expressed or implied by such projections and forecasts. The information
and figures herein are subject to change without notice after the date thereof,
and may differ from the information and figures contained in the Port’s final
audited financial statements. The overall cost of the Port’s capital projects is
subject to change, and the variance from the cost estimates reflected herein
could be material. The Port is not obligated to and does not plan to issue any
updates or revisions to this presentation.

Unaudited, Preliminary Numbers – Subject to Change 



Passenger Activity Levels
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Rolling 12 months Dec 2015-Nov 2016 Growth: 7.8%Rolling 12 months Dec 2014-Nov 2015 Growth: 8.4%

2014 2015 2016

OAK Monthly Passengers - YoY Growth

FY 2017 vs Budget vs FY 2016 Historical and FY 2017 Budget 
Passenger Activity

Compound Annual Growth Rate FY 2006-16    (2.1%)
Total Growth  FY 2006-16                               (19.2%)



Full TEU Activity Levels
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Rolling 12 months Dec 2014-Nov 2015 Full TEU Growth: -5.4%

2014 2015

Rolling 12 months Dec 2015-Nov 2016 Full TEU Growth: 6.2%

2016

Historical and FY 2017 Budget 
Full TEUs

Compound Annual Growth Rate FY 2006-16       0.4%
Total Growth FY 2006-16                                     3.6%



TEU Activity Levels
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Unaudited, Preliminary Numbers – Subject to Change 
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Operating Income
($000s)
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Unaudited, Preliminary Numbers – Subject to Change 

Unaudited
5 Months Ended

Nov 2016
Operating Revenues $155,110 $9,226 6.3% $10,906 7.6%
Operating Expenses 120,809 7,559 5.9% (2,341) (2.0%)

Operating Income $34,301 $16,785 95.9% $8,565 33.3%
Operating Income excl. Dep. $77,479 $16,889 27.9% $9,215 13.5%

Comparison to Comparison to

Nov 2015 Actual
Better/(Worse) Better/(Worse)

5 Months Ended 5 Months Ended
Nov 2016 Budget

$

$

$ Historical Operating Income



Operating Revenues
($000s)
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Unaudited
5 Months Ended

Nov 2016

Aviation $78,826 $2,018 2.6% $7,253 10.1%

Maritime 69,080 6,745 10.8% 3,636 5.6%

CRE 7,203 463 6.9% 17 0.2%

Total Operating Revenues $155,110 $9,226 6.3% $10,906 7.6%

Comparison to Comparison to

Nov 2015 Actual
Better/(Worse) Better/(Worse)

5 Months Ended 5 Months Ended
Nov 2016 Budget

Unaudited, Preliminary Numbers – Subject to Change 



Operating Expenses
($000s)

Unaudited
5 Months Ended

Nov 2016 Better / (Worse) Better / (Worse)
$ % $ %

Personnel Costs $42,847 $1,630 3.7        (2,240)     (5.5)        

Contractual Services 27,759               4,635    14.3      231         0.8         

General & Administrative 5,260                 1,755    25.0      (352)        (7.2)        

Supplies 1,869                 43         2.3        (108)        (6.1)        

Utilities Cost of Sales 2,570                 620       19.4      811         24.0       

Departmental Credits (2,675)               (1,021)   (27.6)     (34)          (1.3)        

Operating Expenses excl. Dep. $77,630 $7,663 9.0        ($1,691) (2.2)        

Depreciation 43,178               (104)      (0.2)       (650)        (1.5)        

Total Operating Expenses $120,809 $7,559 5.9        ($2,341) (2.0)        

Nov 2016 Budget

Comparison to Comparison to

Nov 2015 Actual
5 Months Ended5 Months Ended
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Unaudited, Preliminary Numbers – Subject to Change 



FY 2017 Debt Service Payments
($000s)
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FY 2017 Debt Outstanding Debt
Type of Debt Service As of 11/30/16
Bonds $98,996 $990,925
Dept of Boating & Waterways Loan 458 4,430
Commercial Paper Notes 4,882 92,749
Total $104,336 $1,088,104

Historical and FY 2017 Budget Debt Service and DSCR



Unrestricted Cash Balance
($000s)
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Monthly Cash Receipts and Expenditures

*  Used to pay for the Port’s 5-Year Capital Plan, semi-annual debt service payments, unfunded liabilities and day-to-day operating expenses; balance also
includes contractor retention and security deposits.

Unaudited, Preliminary Numbers – Subject to Change 

Unaudited Unaudited $ Change % Change
General Fund * Nov 2016 Nov 2015 Nov 2015 Nov 2015

Debt Service Fund 22,386           24,509         (2,123)        (8.7%)
Other 215,076         109,499       105,576     96.4%

Total $237,461 $134,008 $103,453 77.2%
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Restricted Cash Balances
($000s)

(as of Nov 30)

5 Months Ended 5 Months Ended $ Change
Nov 2016 Nov 2015 From FY 2015 % Change

Restricted Funds ($000s) ($000s) ($000s) From FY 2015

Board Reserves $70,689 $69,153 $1,536 2.2%

Passenger Facility Charges 2,294 2,176 118 5.4%

Customer Facility Charges 9,382 7,799 1,582 20.3%
Contractor Retention Held 
in Escrow 3,005 4,123 (1,118) (27.1%)

Trustee Held Bond 
Reserves

57,977 58,088 (111) (0.2%)

Total $143,347 $141,339 $2,008 1.4%

Unaudited, Preliminary Numbers – Subject to Change 

























Port of Oakland 
Revenue Actual vs. Budget Variance 
Five Months Ended November 30, 2016 
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OPERATING REVENUE  

Port Operating Revenue  =  $155.1 million 
Variance to Budget ($)  =  $9.2 million (better) 
Variance to Budget (%) =  6.3% (better) 

Aviation - $77.0 million  
Better than budget by $2.0 million or 2.7% 
 Higher trip fees from TNCs (Transportation Network Companies)  ($0.6 million) 
 Higher concessions revenue primarily due to car rental revenues in excess of minimum annual 

guarantee of $0.3 million and restaurant/bar revenues of $0.2 million (net $0.5 million) 
 Higher landing fees ($0.4 million) 
 Higher customs room use ($0.2 million) 
 Higher ground handling and catering revenues ($0.2 million) 
 Higher parking revenues ($0.1 million) 
 Higher fueling revenue ($0.1 million) 
 Higher land rents ($0.1 million) 
 Higher hotel courtesy shuttles ($0.1 million) 
 Lower hangar rent (-$0.2 million) 
 Lower terminal rent (-$0.1 million) 

Maritime - $65.3 million  
Better than budget by $6.5 million or 11.1% 
 Higher than budgeted activity at marine terminal ($4.5 million) 
 Higher space assignment revenue ($1.3 million) 
 Higher truck parking ($0.3 million) 
 Higher activity at Oakland International Gateway ($0.3 million) 

Commercial Real Estate - $7.2 million  
Better than budget by $0.5 million or 6.9% 
 Higher hotel percentage rents in the Business Park and Embarcadero Cove and retail percentage 

rents in Jack London Square (JLS) (net $0.3 million) 
 New warehouse lease revenues in the Business Park 
 Higher parking at JLS 

Utilities - $5.6 million  
Better than budget by $0.3 million or 4.9% 
 Higher electricity in the Harbor Transportation area due to increased activity from late gates and 

additional cargo volume ($0.2 million) and shore power usage ($0.2 million) partially offset by lower 
electricity at Marine Terminal (-$0.2 million)

UNAUDITED 

DRAFT 



Port of Oakland 
Expense Actual vs. Budget Variance 
Five Months Ended November 30, 2016  
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EXPENSES by CATEGORY  

Port Operating Expenses* = $77.6 million 
Variance to Budget ($) = $7.7 million (better) 
Variance to Budget (%) = 9.0% (better) 

Personnel Services - $42.8 million 
Better than budget by $1.6 million or 3.7% 
 468 FTEs as of 11/30/16 vs. budgeted 467 FTEs (502 FTEs with vacancy factor of 35 FTEs) 
 Open headcount savings ($1.1 million) - Various divisions 
 Lower retiree medical expense ($0.4 million) - Non-departmental 
 Lower workers’ compensation expense ($0.3 million) - Non-departmental 
 Lower medical premiums ($0.2 million) - Various divisions 
 Lower professional development ($0.2 million) - Various divisions 
 Higher overtime and temporary help (-$0.6 million) - Aviation 

Contractual Services - $27.8 million 
Better than budget by $4.6 million or 14.3%  
 Lower legal, professional services, and consulting costs ($2.1 million) - Various divisions 
 Lower major maintenance ($1.1 million) - Engineering 
 Lower maintenance and repair costs ($0.6 million) - Engineering and Aviation 
 Lower parking and ground transportation ($0.6 million) - Aviation and CRE  
 Lower security costs ($0.2 million) - Maritime 
 Lower Alameda County Sheriff ($0.2 million) - Aviation 
 Higher truck parking (-$0.3 million) - Maritime 

Supplies - $1.9 million 
Better than budget by $44k or 2.3% 

General and Administrative - $5.3 million 
Better than budget by $1.8 million or 25.0% 
 Lower cooperative and inbound marketing expenses ($0.8 million) - Aviation 
 Lower legal contingency ($0.7 million) - Non-departmental 
 Lower dues & registrations, exhibits, advertising, and special events ($0.5 million) - Various 
 Higher port use electricity (-$0.2 million) - Non-departmental  

Utilities Cost of Sales - $2.6 million 
Better than budget by $0.6 million or 19.4% 
 Lower utility rates at Harbor Transportation area and shore power (net $0.3 million) and lower 

electricity usage in Marine terminal area ($0.2 million)  

Departmental Credits - ($2.7) million 
Worse than budget by $1.0 million or -27.6% due to less direct labor charged to maritime capital projects 
from engineers and aviation capital projects from airport facilities 
_____________________ 
*  Excludes depreciation & amortization 
General Notes: 
 “Revenue divisions” are collectively Aviation, Maritime, Commercial Real Estate (CRE) 
 Where applicable, primary source of variance by division is noted after each item. 
 In general, the Port’s annual budget is seasonally adjusted.  However, certain line items that cannot be 

seasonally adjusted with any level of predictability (e.g. legal contingency) and are simply allocated equally over 
12 months. 

UNAUDITED 

DRAFT 




